

ö
SLP(C)No. 17759-17760 OF 2000
ITEM No.208

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17759-17760/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2000 in CWJC 5017/00 &
9713/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.11434/2001 (With appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date : 31/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 11434/2001.
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master